506027892 04/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6074607

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT H. MIMLITCH III	04/21/2020
MITCH RANDALL	04/20/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVATION FIRST, INC.
Street Address:	6725 W. FM 1570
City:	GREENVILLE
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16856230

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)521-2875

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-521-2775

Email: ipdocket@muchshelist.com Correspondent Name: ADAM K. SACHAROFF

Address Line 1: 191 N. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 1800

Address Line 2: MUCH SHELIST, PC

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-1615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0012571.0074 EXP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM K SACHAROFF
SIGNATURE:	/adamksacharoff/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=0074_Assignment#page1.tif source=0074_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 052475 FRAME: 0230** 506027892

Declaration/Assignment

PERFORMANCE ARENA FOR ROBOTS WITH POSITION LOCATION SYSTEM 0012571.0074 (Expedited Examination) 0012571.0075 (Normal Examination)

DECLARATION

authorized to be made by m	e and that this declaration is dir	s that the above-identified application was made of rected to: the attached application, or United Statefiled on
the application. The undersig	ned hereby states that I have re	or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in eviewed and understand the contents of the above y amendment specifically referred to above.
U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisor to disclose information that is applications, material informa	nment of not more than five (5) yo material to patentability as defin	nent made in this declaration is punishable under 18 ears, or both. The undersigned acknowledge the duted in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-paraween the filing date of the prior application and the lart application.
ASSIGNMENT		
consideration, for which rece including its successors, assign above-titled invention, any a therefrom. The undersigned countries, all applications for I evolve therefrom, including the execute any papers or performant	eipt is acknowledged, the unders ns, heirs, administrators, all of th and all patent applications there also assigns all of their right, tith Letters Patent in foreign countries the right to claim international Co	esideration of and in exchange for good and valuable igned hereby assigns to the Assignee, noted below a undersigned's right, title and interest in and to the fore and to any and all patents which may evolve and interest in and to said invention in all foreign and interest in and to said invention in all foreign and invention and any Design Patents which may neetlion priority. The undersigned further agrees to sh, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein on all payment therefore.
Assignee: Innovation F Address	irst, Inc. 6725 W. FM 1570 Greenville	. TX 75402
Inventor Name:	Robert H. Mimlitch III	Country of Citizenship <u>US</u>
City and State of Residence	Greenville, TX	
Inventor's signature		Date <u>ZCZC APIZ Z/</u>
Inventor Name:	Mitch Randall	Country of CitizenshipUS
City and State of Residence	Longmont, CO	
lverentmy'r rinnys;		Waka.

PATENT 10755215_1 REEL: 052475 FRAME: 0231

Declaration/Assignment

PERFORMANCE ARENA FOR ROBOTS WITH POSITION LOCATION SYSTEM 0012571.0074 (Expedited Examination) 0012571.0075 (Normal Examination)

DECLARATION

authorized to be r	nade by me	and that this declaration is dir	ected to: the attached application, or United Statesfiled on	
the application. Th	ne undersigne	ed hereby states that I have re	or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in eviewed and understand the contents of the above amendment specifically referred to above.	
U.S.C. 1001 by fine to disclose informa applications, mate	or imprisonn ition that is m rial informati	nent of not more than five (5) yo naterial to patentability as defin	ent made in this declaration is punishable under 18 ears, or both. The undersigned acknowledge the duty ed in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part ween the filing date of the prior application and the part application.	
ASSIGNMENT				
consideration, for including its successabove-titled inventherefrom. The use countries, all applied evolve therefrom, execute any paper required by Assignment of the consideration of the considerati	which receip ssors, assigns tion, any and ndersigned al cations for Le including the rs or perforn ee to obtain s	It is acknowledged, the unders , heirs, administrators, all of the dall patent applications there iso assigns all of their right, titleters Patent in foreign countries right to claim International Commonly acts required to establicated patent, without any additional patent, without any additional patent, without any additional patent.	isideration of and in exchange for good and valuable igned hereby assigns to the Assignee, noted below e undersigned's right, title and interest in and to the fore and to any and all patents which may evolve and interest in and to said invention in all foreigns on said invention and any Design Patents which may evention priority. The undersigned further agrees to sh, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or hall payment therefore.	
	nnovation Fire	st, Inc. 6725 W. FM 1570 Greenville	TV 75403	
Inventor Name:		Robert H. Mimlitch III	Country of Citizenship US	
City and State of R	esidence	Greenville, TX		
Inventor's signature			Date	
Inventor Name:		Mitch Randall	Country of Citizenship US	
City and State of R	esidence	Longmont, CO		
Invantor's signatur	`a	HAMILL	/ nate 4/20/2020	

PATENT 10755215_1

REEL: 052475 FRAME: 0232 RECORDED: 04/23/2020